Shripal Bhansali is an Independent Director of the company. He has a decade of experience in operating a business of
construction.

Nilima Bhansali is an Independent Director of the company. She has an experience of over 15 years in the field of accounts
and taxation.

Sarfaraz Ahmed is the Chief Financial Officer of the company. He has been associated with the company since incorporation.
He has over a decade of experience in finance and accounting roles.

Neha Matnani is the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the company. She has been associated with the company
since June 06, 2022.

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Objects Amount ( ₹ Cr)

• Funding capital expenditure requirements for the purchase of equipment/machineries;   62.18

• Funding working capital requirements of the company;   150.00

• General Corporate Purposes   [ • ]

Total   [ • ]

For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus - 3 -

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer

Fresh Issue of

Shares

Post-offer

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total

Equity Share

Capital

Number of Equity

Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Promoter 47,655,000 51.00%  47,655,000 38.23%

Promoters Group 36,864,000 39.45%  36,864,000 29.58%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 84,519,000 90.45%  84,519,000 67.81%

Public  8,925,000 9.55% 31,200,000 40,125,000 32.19%

Total for Public Shareholder 8,925,000 9.55% 31,200,000 40,125,000 32.19%

Total Equity Share Capital  93,444,000 100.00% 31,200,000 124,666,000 100.00%

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Vishnu Prakash R Punglia Limited (“VPRPL”) is an ISO 9001:2015 certified integrated engineering, procurement, and
construction (“EPC”) company with experience in design and construction of various infrastructure projects for the Central
and State Government, autonomous bodies, and private bodies across 9 States and 1 Union territory in India. Company’s
principal business operations are broadly divided into 4 categories: (i) Water Supply Projects (“WSP”); (ii) Railway Projects;
(iii) Road Projects and (iv) Irrigation Network Projects.

VPRPL has been accredited with various registrations as a contractor with various departments and agencies viz. Jodhpur